
Single Family - MLS # 1161326 - Sold

 View Live Mortgage Info

45 John Street , East Side of Prov, RI 02906
Neighborhood:Fox Point / College Hill Sold Price: $511,500
RE Taxes/Yr: $8,075 / 2016 List Price: $499,000
Exempt Inc: Yes Original LP: $499,000
Assessment: $429,500 Price/SqFt: $295.49
Year Built: 1977 Closed Date: 07/14/2017
Type: Cape Cod
Public Rems: Welcome to this beautifully maintained gem. This 3 bedroom 

house has an open layout and hardwood floors throughout 
and features a sunny kitchen with French doors leading to a 
deck and an amazing, oversized fenced-in backyard w/ 
garden. Central A/C, wood burning stove, 3 zones of heat, 4 
year old boiler, and 'smart home' technology will keep you 
comfortable. As a bonus, there is a 200 sq. ft. finished 
basement perfect for a gym or playroom. Conveniently 
located on Providence’s East Side in the heart of Fox Point, 
you can walk to the shops on Wickenden Street, restaurants, 
Brown University, RISD, and downtown. For trips further 
afield, there is parking for two cars. A real must see!!!

Under Construction: No Leased Land: No Short Sale: No Adult Comm: No
Subsidized Housing: No REO Bank Owned: No Zoning: RE Lic Owner:No
Elevation Cert: No Loma: No Historic: None

Total Rooms: 6 Abv Grd Liv Area: 1,731 Basement Type: Full
Beds Total: 3 Blw Grd Liv Area: 200 Basement Access:Interior and Exterior
Baths Full: 1 Apx Total Liv Area:1,931 Basement Finish: Partially Finished
Baths Half: 1 Living Area Src: Seller Bsmt % Finished: 25
# Levels: 2 # Bsmt Rooms: 2 Bsmt Room Type: Playroom, Storage Area
Bath Desc: Tub & Shower
Walls: Dry Wall, Plaster
Equipment: Alarm Owned, Cable TV, Ceiling Fan, Dishwasher, Dryer, Hood, Oven/Range, Refrigerator, Washer, Wood Stove
Finished Floor: Ceramic, Hardwood

Room Level Length Width Ceiling Height
Living Room 1st 7-9 Ft

Assessor Lot: 281 Assessor Block: Assessor Plat: 16
Ungrd Tank Size: Unknown Apx Lot SqFt: 5,100 Lot Frontage:
Ungrd Tank Type: Unknown Site Acres: Insulation: Unknown
Foundation Type: Mixed Fndtn L x W:
Garage / Desc: 0, None Onsite Prk Spcs: 2
Lot Description: Fenced, Paved Driveway, Sidewalks
Fireplaces: 1 - Free Standing
Electric: 200 Amps
Exterior: Clapboard, Deck, Insulated Glass Windows, Shingles
Water Supply: Connected
Sewer: Connected Plumbing: Mixed
Heating System: Baseboard Cooling: Central Air
Heating Fuel: Gas Hot Water: Gas
Near: Bus, Commuter Bus, Highway Access, Hospital, Interstate, Private School, Public School, Railroad, 

Recreational Facilities, Schools, Shopping, Swimming, Tennis

Construction: No

Information Deemed Reliable, but is neither guaranteed nor independently verified. Interested parties must make their own inquiries.
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Front Living room Living room

Living room Sitting area Wood stove / sitting area

Sitting area Office / dining room Kitchen

Kitchen Kitchen Deck off of kitchen


